
 
 
 
 
 

BUDGET 
2007/08 





































































































































































































































































































































Projects included in the programme Previous Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Total
years 2006/07 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10

£ £ £ £ £ £
Work in Progress
Aylesham Regeneration Project 407,979 249,934 240,000 151,000 0 1,048,913
Dover Pride - Dover Town Investment Zone 429,924 205,000 50,000 50,000 0 734,924
Dover Pride - Dover Priory Ph 1 & 2 (see grants & contributions appx) 10,000 35,000 50,000 0 0 95,000
Dover Pride - Dover Sea Sport Centre (see grants & contributions appx) 0 0 250,000 0 0 250,000
Capital grants and contributions - voluntary organisations (see appx) 43,394 127,036 20,000 0 0 190,430
Capital grants and contributions - other organisations (see appx) 64,075 (23,538) 0 0 0 40,537
Deal Pier 2,248,755 125,000 744,000 0 0 3,117,755
Leisure Centres - fitness equipment 5,663 0 10,337 0 0 16,000
North Deal Pre-school Building 22,018 11,020 11,020 0 0 44,058
Kingsdown Beach Nourishment Coast Protection Scheme 1,344,915 74,194 0 0 0 1,419,109
Antisocial behaviour database 4,075 (4,075) 0
Interreg IIIa programme 0 40,000 0 0 0 40,000
Major redevelopment of skate parks - Pencester Gdns & Victoria Pk 0 100,000 140,000 50,000 0 290,000
Housing Revenue Account Property Projects n/a 4,463,000 0 0 0 4,463,000
Housing Revenue Account Computer Project (Anite) 459,396 0 0 0 0 459,396
Mandatory Disabled Facilities Grants n/a 493,703 500,000 500,000 500,000 1,993,703
Renovation Grants n/a 94,404 100,000 100,000 100,000 394,404
Dover Urban Scheme - private sector renewals 12,180 150,000 234,820 0 0 397,000
Private Sector housing schemes (subject to Govt 100% grant ) 0 400,000 3,216,000 0 0 3,616,000
Purchase derelict property  - Barton Ward 75,100 25,000 0 0 0 100,100
Environmental Health - database 57,398 0 0 0 0 57,398
CCTV budget prior year reinstated 0 8,085 0 0 0 8,085
Dover Leisure Centre - telephone system (financed by specific reserve) 0 10,000 0 0 0 10,000
Fitness equipment at Leisure Centres (financed by specific reserve) 0 18,833 0 0 0 18,833
Air quality assessments 0 12,670 12,000 0 0 24,670
North Deal project - initial costs 2,840 38,820 0 0 0 41,660
Open Revenues Windows Migration 0 47,000 0 0 0 47,000
CRM project costs (net of IEG budget tf - see note**) 55,634 313,599 0 0 0 369,233
IEG - licensing 0 12,500 0 0 0 12,500
IEG - planning 0 2,317 0 0 0 2,317
Dover Area Office, Conversion of Castle Street Premises 173,519 41,481 0 0 0 215,000
Waste Management Confirm Computer System 0 40,000 0 0 0 40,000
St Margarets car park 0 110,000 0 0 0 110,000
Local Land and Property Gazetteer software purchase 0 20,000 0 0 0 20,000
Microsoft office software 0 11,812 0 0 0 11,812
Deal seafront - environmental enhancements 0 132,000 0 0 0 132,000

Sub total   5,416,865 7,384,795 5,578,177 851,000 600,000 19,830,837
Projects approved subject to capital appraisal  
Unallocated Compulsory purchase orders 0 0 55,000 0 0 55,000
Youth Spaces Aylesham 5,075 (5,075) 0 0 0 0
Community based regeneration site at Golf Rd/Cannon Str, Deal 0 0 0 63,000 0 63,000
Leisure Centres equipment  (financed by specific reserve) 0 0 2,167 0 0 2,167
Coast protection - Walmer to Kingsdown (100% Govt grant) 0 0 0 720,000 0 720,000
Victoria Park - artificial pitch (DDC contribution) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dover Town Hall - new booking system 0 0 0 10,000 0 10,000
Expansion of CCTV 0 10,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 90,000
Integrated visiting efficiency project - gross of £40k grant 0 0 110,000 0 0 110,000
Replace cash receipting and income system 0 0 50,000 0 0 50,000
Business continuity - generator at Whitfield offices 0 0 57,000 0 0 57,000
Aylesham leisure projects 0 0 0 400,000 0 400,000
Dover Museum improved displays 0 0 100,000 0 0 100,000

APPROVED MEDIUM TERM CAPITAL PROGRAMME - MID JANUARY 2007

APPROVED BUDGET

shared/amp/0607 mtcp lb/intranet version jan 2007 161



Provision for additional costs on other major projects 0 0 48,000 0 52,000 100,000
Provision for additional DTIZ costs 0 0 200,000 0 0 200,000
Contingency 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub total   5,421,940 7,389,720 6,230,344 2,074,000 672,000 21,788,004
 

HRA projects to be approved as part of budget setting process  
HRA Projects financed by Major Repairs Reserve 0 3,172,000 3,193,000 3,332,000 9,697,000
HRA Property Projects financed by capital receipts 0 144,000 148,000 153,000 445,000
HRA Property Projects financed by the HRA 0 1,434,000 443,000 380,000 2,257,000
HRA Property Projects financed by Supported Borrowing 0 187,000 196,000 201,000 584,000

Sub total of projects approved 5,421,940 7,389,720 11,167,344 6,054,000 4,738,000 34,771,004
New bids for approval to carry out appraisal

Total   5,421,940 7,389,720 11,167,344 6,054,000 4,738,000 34,771,004
 

Financed by:
Capital projects financed in previous financial years 5,421,940 0 0 0 0 5,421,940
Capital receipts n/a 1,499,660 2,380,357 702,000 525,000 5,107,017
Major Repairs Allowance n/a 3,246,000 3,172,000 3,193,000 3,332,000 12,943,000
Direct Revenue Financing - HRA n/a 905,000 1,434,000 443,000 380,000 3,162,000
Direct Revenue Financing - General Fund n/a 11,812 0 0 0 11,812
Grants       
- KCC for skate parks n/a 100,000 100,000 0 0 200,000
- Barclays Leisure grant for skate parks n.a 50,000 0 0 0 50,000
- Air quality assessments n/a 11,666 12,000 0 0 23,666
- Mandatory Disabled Facilities Grants n/a 222,000 248,000 300,000 300,000 1,070,000
- Coast Protection grants n/a 74,194 0 720,000 0 794,194
- Private Sector Renewals Grant (provisional for 2007/08) n/a 400,000 3,216,000 0 0 3,616,000
- EKP (Deal seafront refurbishments) n/a 30,000 0 0 0 30,000
- Deal Town Council (Deal seafront refurbishments) n/a 2,000 0 0 0 2,000
- Pension Agency Partnership Delivery grant (Integrated Visiting) n/a 0 40,000 0 0 40,000
Supported borrowing - HRA n/a 187,000 187,000 196,000 201,000 771,000
Supported borrowing - General Fund n/a 150,000 234,820 0 0 384,820
Unsupported borrowing n/a 0 0 0 0 0
Other reserves   
- Special projects reserve - allocated to capital projects n/a 421,555 141,000 0 0 562,555
- Special projects reserve allocated to non specific capital projects n/a 0 0 500,000 0 500,000
- Historic buildings reserve (£66k available) n/a 0 0 0 0 0
- Leisure centres equipment reserve n/a 28,833 2,167 0 0 31,000
- S106 reserve for Buckland Bowling n/a 50,000 0 0 0 50,000

Total   5,421,940 7,389,720 11,167,344 6,054,000 4,738,000 34,771,004

se
e 

ab
ov

e

shared/amp/0607 mtcp lb/intranet version jan 2007 162








